

780 N. Commercial Street P.O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330

David K. Wiesner Principal Counsel

Phone: 603-634-2961 David.Wiesner@eversource.com

August 30, 2024

Via Electronic Mail Only Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 24-093, 2024-2025 Electric Assistance Program Budgets Eversource Energy Affidavit of Publication of Order *Nisi* No. 27,052

Dear Chairman Goldner:

In accordance with the Commission's Order *Nisi* No. 27,052 issued in this docket on August 29, 2024, Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy (the "Company") has published a copy of that order on the Company's website on August 30, 2024. Attached is an affidavit of publication as well as a screenshot of the publication itself.

Consistent with current Commission policy, this filing is being made electronically only and paper copies will not follow. If you should have any questions regarding this submission, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

## /s/ David K. Wiesner

David K. Wiesner Principal Counsel

Enclosure cc: DE 24-093 Service List

## **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

I, David K. Wiesner, counsel for Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy, hereby certify as follows:

On August 29, 2024, the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission issued Order *Nisi* No. 27,052 in Docket No. DE 24-093. That order required the "Utilities," including the Company, to "cause a copy of this order to be published on their websites within two business days of the date of this order, with an affidavit of publication to be filed by each Utility with this office on or before September 12, 2024."

On August 30, 2024, a copy of that Order *Nisi* was published on the portion of the Company's website dedicated to such orders and notices for the referenced docket. A screenshot of that page is attached to verify that the order was published on August 30, 2024.

Dated this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024.

David K. Wiesner

David K. Wiesner

## STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024.



